CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, January 22

Monday, January 23

Tuesday, January 24

Wednesday, January 25

Thursday, January 26

Friday, January 27

Sunday, January 28

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
4:15 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)
Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of January 22nd, 2023

Save the Date for Souper Bowl of Caring February 12th. Souper Bowl of Caring is a
youth-inspired movement working across the nation to tackle hunger in their local
communities. Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar
Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while
helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student
involvement. The pantry requests non-perishable donations and loves stocking up on
toiletries and other random unused, unopened, individually packaged items. If you’d like
to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at https://give.cofc.edu/
donate. You may bring donations to church on the 12th or drop them in the bin outside the
Fellowship Hall doors anytime. Thank you!

February 12th will be a Single 10 a.m. Worship Service followed by a special
congregational luncheon in the Fellowship Hall. Oyster roast, chili and hot dogs will be
provided. The congregation is invited to bring salads and desserts. Please sign up if you
plan to attend on the signup sheet in the Fellowship Hall or online at: https://
www.signupgenius.com/go/30E0A4AAS5SA62BAOFC1-souper

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets by the kitchen door.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Stephen Ministry...All Alone?

Two are better than one, because they have a good reward for their toil. For if they fall,
one will lift up his fellow. But woe to him who is alone when he falls and has not another
to lift him up! Ecclesiastes 4:9-10

All alone? Don’t be. God doesn’t want us to be all-alone. God wants us to turn to others
when things are bothering us. Stephen Ministers will walk with you through your troubles
and be there for you when you need them. If you need a Stephen Minister, please get in
touch with Rev. Polley at vancepolley@me.com.
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